## SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 113

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize First Union Christian Fellowship in Humble on the occasion of the installation of the Reverend Paul K. Richard as pastor; and

WHEREAS, First Union Christian Fellowship is proud to have Reverend Richard as pastor of this newly organized Church of God; the members of the congregation will joyfully gather for the installation service of their pastor on March 30, 2003, at the Sheraton Brook-Hollow Hotel; and

WHEREAS, This new house of worship and Pastor Richard's inspired spiritual guidance is a true blessing for the congregation; and

WHEREAS, With Pastor Richard as its shepherd, First Union Christian Fellowship will continue to grow and minister faithfully to the spiritual needs of its community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 78th Legislature, hereby congratulate First Union Christian Fellowship as it embarks on its Christian mission and extend to the congregation and clergy best wishes for the future; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for the church as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Ellis

President of the Senate
I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on February 5, 2003.
Secretary of the Senate
Member, Texas Senate